



July 11, 2025

64293
ALL-AMERICAN INSPIRED BREAKFAST BURRITO
GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP

DISTRIBUTOR'S ADDRESS: GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP VERNON, CA 90058

BRAND: Guy Fieri

ITEM NAME: All-American Breakfast Burrito

ITEM SUB-DESCRIPTOR: Scrambled Eggs with Bacon, Sausage, Ham, Potatoes, Cheese, Pancake & Syrup in a Flour Tortilla

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: This product consists of Bacon Bits, Diced Ham, Sausage Crumble, Potato Crown, Buttermilk Pancakes, Syrup, Pre-Cooked Scrambled Eggs, Shredded American Cheese, and 12" Tortilla.

NUTRITION FACTS:

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 burrito (227g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	560
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 21g	27%
Saturated Fat 7g	35%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 125mg	42%
Sodium 1250mg	54%
Total Carbohydrate 70g	25%
Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
Total Sugars 9g	
Includes 8g Added Sugars	16%
Protein 20g	
Vitamin D 0.9mcg	4%
Calcium 250mg	20%
Iron 4.5mg	25%
Potassium 300mg	6%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	



July 11, 2025

64293

**ALL-AMERICAN INSPIRED BREAKFAST BURRITO
GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP**

INGREDIENTS: **BREAKFAST FILLING** (COOKED SCRAMBLED EGGS [WHOLE EGGS, NON FAT MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CORN OIL, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, BUTTER FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, PEPPER], POTATO TOTS [POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL {SOYBEAN, CANOLA, AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS}, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE {TO MAINTAIN NATURAL COLOR}], BUTTERMILK PANCAKES [WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR {WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: BAKING POWDER {SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE}, BUTTERMILK, EGGS, INVERT SUGAR, MODIFIED WHEY, SALT, SOY FLOUR, VITAMIN PACK {CALCIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID, D,I-ALPHA TOCOPHERYL ACETATE, BIOTIN, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, D-CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, FOLIC ACID, CHOLECACIFEROL, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HCL, RIBOFLAVIN, CYANOCOBALAMIN}], FULLY COOKED BACON [PORK CURED WITH: WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE], COOKED SAUSAGE [PORK, WATER, CONTAINS 2% LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVORING {WITH MALTODEXTRIN, SUCCINIC ACID}, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CARAMEL COLOR], COOKED HAM [PORK, WATER, SALT, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, SODIUM NITRITE], PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE [CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA {COLOR}, LACTIC ACID, ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE {ANTI-CAKING AGENT}, NATAMYCIN {MOLD INHIBITOR}], ORIGINAL SYRUP [CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CELLULOSE GUM, CARAMEL COLOR, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM BENZOATE AND SORBIC ACID {PRESERVATIVES}, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE]), **FLOUR TORTILLA** (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN {VITAMIN B3}, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, ENZYMES, FOLIC ACID {VITAMIN B9}], WATER, ALL-VEGETABLE SHORTENING [SOYBEAN OIL, FULLY HYDROGENATED PALM OIL, PALM OIL, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID {ANTIOXIDANTS}], SALT, CORNSTARCH, BAKING POWDER, BAKING SODA, MONO & DIGLYCERIDE, SODIUM ACID



July 11, 2025

64293

**ALL-AMERICAN INSPIRED BREAKFAST BURRITO
GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP**

PYROPHOSPHATE, XANTHAN GUM, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, FUMARIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID).

ALLERGEN(S): EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

BE STATUS: CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED INGREDIENTS.